

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 799


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 7
TH

FEBRUARY, 2017/ MAGHA 18, 1938 (SAKA)


SETTING UP OF SAINIK AND PANDIT COLONIES IN J&K

799.  SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR :


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up Sainik and Pandit colonies in the State of Jammu and Kashmir in collaboration with the State Government; and


( b ) if so, the details and the status of the proposal?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a): Government has no proposal to set up Sainik and Pandit colonies in the State of Jammu and Kashmir.

However, the Government has approved a scheme on 18 th

 November 2015

for providing additional 3000 state government jobs to the Kashmiri migrants and construction of 6000 transit accommodations in the Kashmir valley for the Kashmiri migrants to whom state government jobs have been provided/ will be provided.

(b): Question does not arise in view of (a) above.

*****

